900358239 03/23/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM377608

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900357496

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polymeric Resources Corp.		03/09/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Custom Resins, Inc.		03/09/2016	Corporation: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association
Street Address:	249 5th Avenue
Internal Address:	One PNC Plaza
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1427043	NYLENE
Registration Number:	1373187	NYLAMID
Registration Number:	1465078	POLINYL
Registration Number:	2061710	NORPEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716 856 4000

Email: jwalbess@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan Walbesser

Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 078111.00002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078111.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan Walbesser
SIGNATURE:	/jordan walbesser/

900358239 REEL: 005756 FRAME: 0717

DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2016
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Notice#page1.tif	
source=Notice#page2.tif	
source=Release#page1.tif	
source=Release#page2.tif	
source=Release#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005756 FRAME: 0718

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM376818

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Polymeric Resources Corp.		03/09/2016	Corporation: NEW JERSEY
Custom Resins, Inc.		03/09/2016	Corporation: KENTUCKY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association
Street Address:	249 5th Avenue
Internal Address:	One PNC Plaza
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15222
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNKNOWN

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1427043	NYLENE
Registration Number:	1373187	NYLAMID
Registration Number:	1465078	POLINYL
Registration Number:	2061710	NORPEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7168490349

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 716 856 4000

Email: jwalbess@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan Walbesser

Address Line 1: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100
Address Line 2: The Guaranty Building, Suite 100
Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	078111.00002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan Walbesser
SIGNATURE:	/jordan walbesser/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005756 FRAME: 0719

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March ___, 2016

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Assignment and Security Agreements dated:

- March 10, 1995 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 23, 1995, at Reel/Frame 1331/0287; and
- August 3, 1995 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 14, 1995, at Reel/Frame 1393/0128,

Polymeric Resources Corp. and Custom Resins, Inc. ("Grantors") assigned to and granted to PNC Bank, National Association (successor by merger to Midlantic Bank, N.A.), as agent for certain lenders ("Agent"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Grantors in and to the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule A hereto together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such trademark registrations and applications (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Agent wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent did and hereby does relinquish, release and discharge its security interest in the Trademarks.

[Signature Page Follows]

447375/128-5782707.3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of the date first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, (successor by merger to Midlantic Bank, N.A.), as Agent

Name: Marc J. Hansen Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TRADEMARK REEL: 005756 FRAME: 0721

SCHEDULE A

Loan Party Name	Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date
Polymeric Resources Corp.	NYLENE	1427043	February 3, 1987
Custom Resins, Inc.			·
Polymeric Resources Corp.	NYLAMID	1373187	December 3, 1985
Polymeric Resources Corp.	POLINYL	1465078	November 17, 1987
Polymeric Resources Corp.	NORPEX	2061710	May 13, 1997

Schedule A

RECORDED: 03/16/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005756 FRAME: 0722